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NOTICE OF MEETING

Pursuantto M.G.L. c. 30A § 20(c), and the Open Meeting Law Regulations, 940 CMR
29.03 (6), the Joint Labor-Management Committee for Municipal Police and Fire hereby
gives notice that the Committee will meet on:

DATE: December 11, 2025
TIME: 11:00 a.m. - Full Committee Meeting
LOCATION: Old Colonial Café, 171 Nahatan Street, Norwood, MA 01908

The Chair reasonably expects that the Committee will address the following
topics:

e Administrative updates:
o Vote to accept meeting minutes from November 13, 2025
e Chairman’s report:

o General update on the activities of the Committee.
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e Review and Act on the following Petition, Jurisdiction and Awaiting
Funding List Cases:

Case No.

JLM-23-10214
JLM-24-10487
JLM-24-10689
JLM-24-11033
JLM-25-11080
JLM-25-11086
JLM-25-11087
JLM-25-11138
JLM-25-11598

. JLM-25-11599
. JLM-25-11615
. JLM-25-11628
. JLM-25-11659
. JLM-25-11747

Organization

Medford Police Patrol
Medford Police Superiors

Arlington Fire
Chicopee Fire

Westborough Police Patrol

Brookline Fire
Springfield Fire
Hingham Fire

Harwich Police Patrol
Harwich Police Superiors

Milford Fire
Lexington Fire
Stoughton Fire

Westfield Police Superiors

Mediator/Sr. Staff

George
George
Bob/Joe
Bob/Joe
George
Bob/Joe
George/Joe
Bob/Joe
George
George
George/Joe
George/Joe
Bob/Joe
Bob

Topic/Vote/Action

AF/FR

AF/FR

AF/FR

AF/FR

Vote to 3a.

AF/FR

Vote to Arbitration
AF/FR

AF/FR

AF/FR

AF/FR

Vote on Jurisdiction
Vote on Jurisdiction
Vote to 3a.

e Vote to accept the following minutes of hearings held pursuant to Section 1,
sub-section (3)(a) of Chapter 589 of the Acts of 1987 (Provided quorum of

panel members are present)

Case No.

Organization

Date(s)

Panel Members

e Any other business that may legally come before the committee.

JLM-23-10359
JLM-25-11324
JLM-25-11402

Arlington Ranking Officers Bob
Boylston Police
Weston Fire

Bob

Bob/Joe

Report on T/A
Report on T/A
Report on T/A

o Designation of Manuel Rivera of the IBPO as an Alternate Member for Police.

e Adjournment



