

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR RELATIONS

LAFAYETTE CITY CENTER
2 AVENUE DE LAFAYETTE
BOSTON, MA 02111
Telephone: (617) 626-7132
Fax: (617) 626-7157
efile: EFileDLR@mass.gov
www.mass.gov/dlr

JOINT LABORMANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
FOR MUNICIPAL
POLICE AND FIRE
JOHN W. HANSON
CHAIR

NOTICE OF MEETING

Pursuant to M.G.L. c. 30A § 20(c), and the Open Meeting Law Regulations, 940 CMR 29.03 (6), the Joint Labor-Management Committee for Municipal Police and Fire hereby gives notice that the Committee will meet on:

DATE: December 11, 2025

TIME: 11:00 a.m. - Full Committee Meeting

LOCATION: Old Colonial Café, 171 Nahatan Street, Norwood, MA 01908

The Chair reasonably expects that the Committee will address the following topics:

• Administrative updates:

Vote to accept meeting minutes from November 13, 2025

• Chairman's report:

General update on the activities of the Committee.

• Review and Act on the following Petition, Jurisdiction and Awaiting Funding List Cases:

Case No.	Organization	Mediator/Sr. Staff	Topic/Vote/Action
1. JLM-23-10214 2. JLM-24-10487 3. JLM-24-10689 4. JLM-24-11033 5. JLM-25-11080 6. JLM-25-11087 8. JLM-25-1138 9. JLM-25-11598 10. JLM-25-11599 11. JLM-25-11615 12. JLM-25-11628 13. JLM-25-11659 14. JLM-25-11747	Medford Police Patrol Medford Police Superiors Arlington Fire Chicopee Fire Westborough Police Patro Brookline Fire Springfield Fire Hingham Fire Harwich Police Patrol Harwich Police Superiors Milford Fire Lexington Fire Stoughton Fire Westfield Police Superiors	Bob/Joe George/Joe Bob/Joe George George/Joe George/Joe Bob/Joe	AF/FR AF/FR AF/FR Vote to 3a. AF/FR Vote to Arbitration AF/FR AF/FR AF/FR AF/FR AF/FR Vote on Jurisdiction Vote to 3a.
14. JLIVI-2J-11/4/	Westileia i olice Superiors	DOD	vole to Ja.

• Vote to accept the following minutes of hearings held pursuant to Section 1, sub-section (3)(a) of Chapter 589 of the Acts of 1987 (Provided quorum of panel members are present)

Case No. Organization Date(s) Panel Members

• Any other business that may legally come before the committee.

JLM-23-10359	Arlington Ranking Officers	Bob	Report on T/A
JLM-25-11324	Boylston Police	Bob	Report on T/A
JLM-25-11402	Weston Fire	Bob/Joe	Report on T/A

- o Designation of Manuel Rivera of the IBPO as an Alternate Member for Police.
- Adjournment